## Chittagong Development Authority Court Road, Chittagong

69	· me ·	ourt Road, Chittagong				
	The case of a second	ation for Tenders				
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Housing and Public Works.				
2. 3.	Agency Procuring entity name	Chittagong Development Authority, Chittagong.  Project Director, Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road,				
٥.	Procuring entity name	Chittagong Development Authority, CDA Bhaban, Chittagong.				
4.	Procuring entity district	CDA Bhaban, Chittagong.				
5.	Project name	Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road.				
6.	Budget and source of funds	Government of Bangladesh.				
7.	Invitation for tenders Ref. & date	PD/Sagorika/E-1 Dt. 18/10/2010.				
8.	Tendering method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
9.	Tender name	সাগরিকা রোডের সম্প্রসারণ ও উন্নয়ন শীর্ষক প্রকল্পের আওতায় রোডসাইড পেভমেন্ট ও আনুষাঙ্গিক কাজ। (lot-01)				
10.	Tender package No.	01/10-11				
11.	Tender package name	Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road.				
12.	Name & address of the	1045 74 17W4				
	Selling tender documents	<ol> <li>Manager, Pubali Bank, CDA Corporate Branch, CDA Building, Chittagong.</li> <li>Manager, Janata Bank, Foreign Exchange Branch, CDA Anex. Building, Chittagong.</li> <li>Cashier, CDA, Chittagong.</li> <li>Manager, City Bank N.A, Agrabad Branch, Ctg.</li> <li>Divisional Commissioner Office, Chittagong.</li> </ol>				
	Receiving tenders	1) Office of Honorable Mayor, Chittagong City Corporation, Ctg. 2) Police Commissioner Office, Ctg. 3) Divisional Commissioner Office, Ctg. 4) District Commissioner Office, Ctg. 5) Chief Engineer, CDA, CDA Bhaban, Chittagong. 6) Project Director, Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road, Chittagong Development Authority, CDA Bhaban, Chittagong.  Project Director, Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road, Chittagong Development Authority, CDA Bhaban, Chittagong.				
	Opening Tenders					
13.	Last date & time for					
	Selling tender documents	22/11/2010				
	Submission of tender	23/11/2010, 12.00 noon.				
14.	100 00 00	23/11/2010, 12.30 pm.				
15	tenders	One (1) original and one (1) conv. An outer envelope containing				
15.	Number of tender documents to be submitted	One (1) original and one (1) copy. An outer envelope containing the name of tender should cover both original and copy of tender. Tendered specimen signature and address as well as employer's address.				
16.	Eligibility of tenderers	This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenders as mentioned below.				
		a) Minimum period of general experience in civil construction works shall be 5 (five) years.				
		b) Tenderers cash flow, turnover, liquid assets (free fund) & tender capacity must be as specified in tender document & tender notice. Tenderers are requested to collect the information of qualifying minimum cash flow, turnover, liquid assets (free fund) experience in similar types of work & tender capacity which has specified in S.N. No-18 in tender notice.  c) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are				
		shown in Tender Data Sheet (TDS) of the tender documents.				
		d) The tenderer who have failed to fulfill the criteria which has stated in TDS and tender notice, their tender should be non- responsive. Incase of non responsive tender whatever is the				
-		quoted price, that will not be considered.				
17	Brief description of works	As stated in TDS.				
18.	পোর্ট construct কানেকটিং including রোড হতে plant pla সাগরিকা carpeting ষ্টেডিয়াম। works during	on security amount document (Tk in million)  liced g last five) any mi-				

Lot-1

Special

instructions

single

less mention

body in a

contract of

below (lac)

3000.00 31.5 289.50 31.5 350 lacs 80 days i) Each tender must be accompanied by tender security against the work in the form of Bank Draft or Pay-Order or Irrevocable Bank Guarantee of prescribed format from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh. ii) The successful tenderer will have to submit Performance Security as

10% of accepted rate as per PPA 2008 within the fourteen days of the notification of award.

iii) If any un-avoidable circumstances prevail in the date of receiving, tender will be received in the next working day at same hours.

iv) All materials shall have to be procured at his own cost and arrangement (i.e. necessary permission shall be obtained from CCC or other related authority for this purpose & payment to be paid by the successful bidder), carried and supplied at the site by the successful bidder from the starting date. Proportionate physical progress i.e. quantity of the filling materials will be measured on pre-work & post-work basis. No pre conditions and circumstances whatever shall be given by the successful bidder for any sort of delay in the progress of work. This project is related with the world cup cricket 2011 which will be held Sagorika Stadium in the month of march. As this a national issue, so progress of the work should not be hampered in any way.

v) The tenderer shall own to key items of equipment (Asphalt Plant, 60-80 tons capacity) in full working order. He should submit the legal documents of his ownership of the Asphalt-plant (60-80 tons capacity). Another equipment list stated in TDS. Availability of equipment (stated in TDS) CDA reserve the rights to visit by physical inspection.

CDA in not liable directly or indirectly in the process. This authority will only give physical possession of the site and will make payment after completion of the works as per specification & terms of conditions. vi) Hill cutting is strongly prohibited for the purpose of this earth filling.

vii) Compaction test, CBR test and all types of material test report

submitted by the contractor by his own cost.

viii) For not starting work in ordered time or not performing works proportionately as per given time schedule, the contractor will be charged penalty for everyday delay as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008.

ix) The provision laid down in the 'Public Procurement Act-2006' & Public

Procurement Regulation-2008 shall be in strict compliance. x) The tenderer must sign all pages of tender documents. xi) Tender documents containing insufficient/incomplete information will

be rejected. xii) Furnishing of any false, fake, wrong and misleading document or

information given by a tendered shall result in reflection of his/her tender and may lead to forfeiture of tender security and action will be taken against tendered under Regulation-15 of PPR 2008.

xiii) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all tenders.

GD-4520

xiv) Authority will give NOA to the successful bidder after final approve of DPP from the ministry of this project.

Mahammed Mahafuzur Rahman

**Project Director** 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Shipping

(Chittagong Port Section) Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (www.mos.gov.bd) No. 18.016.014.00.00.010.2010-693 19 October 2010

# Corrigendum

The notification of "Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)" on appointment of international consultant for preparation of detailed design for Sonadia Deep Sea Port published on various daily newspapers in recent dates as well as in website of the Ministry of Shipping is hereby amended as follows:

- (1) In Section 14, the EOI closing date is extended up to 23.11.2010;
- (2) Section 15, sub-section (a) regarding description of assignment, the second bullet point "stage 2-Supervision of Construction Work" to be treated as cancelled;
- (3) In Section 16 (1) of the notice, the term "15 years" to be changed as "10 years";
- (4) Since the document is not saleable the word "selling" appears twice in Section 25 of the notice be treated as omitted. The draft Terms of Reference (TOR) of the proposed consultancy is available on the website of the Ministry of Shipping (www.mos.gov.bd).

### Md Abdul Quddus

Joint Secretary (Commercial) Room No. 807, Building No.6 Tel: (88) (02) 7166619 Fax No: (88) (02) 7168122

E-mail: quddusabd@yahoo.com

GD-4522

**BCIC Tender Notice** 

01	Ministry/Division	;	Ministry of Industries/BCIC.
02	Name of organization	2	Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd., Chhatak
			Sunamganj.
03	Invitation for tenders	80	CCCL/PUR/C/Instru./02/2010-11/701
	Reference No. & date		Dt. 17-10-2010.
04	Brief description of materials	\$	Control Transformer, Pressure Switch
			Temperature Transmitter.
05	Time for completion of delivery		Within 30 (thirty) days.
06	Eligibility of tenderers	7	Following documents (atteste
			photocopy) must be submitted along
			with the offer a) Trade licence b) TI
			certificate c) VAT registration certificat
			(d) Agency certificate (if agent).
07	Price of tender documents		Tk. 400.00 (four hundred) only per set
08	Amount of tender security	:	10,000.00 (ten thousand) only.
10000			

(earnest money)

Dhaka, (b) BCIC Branch Office, 6, documents Agrabad C/A, Chittagong, (c) Accounts Deptt, Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd. Chhatak, Sunamganj. Name & address of the General Manager (Comm.), Chhatak

office(s) receiving & opening tenders Last date & time for selling

submission of tenders Date & time for opening of

Special instructions (a) The CCCL Management reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

offers without assigning any reason. (b) Due to unavoidable circumstances if the tender shall not possible to open in schedule date & time, the same will be opened on the following working day at the same office & time. Md Abdul Awal

(a) Office of the Controller of Accounts,

BCIC Head Office, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A,

Cement Co. Ltd., Chhatak, Sunamganj.

09-11-2010 at office hours.

10-11-2010 at 3-00pm.

10-11-2010 at 3-15pm.

Manager (Purchase) For Managing Director



GD-4481

### Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd. (An Enterprise of BCIC)

Chhatak, Sunamgani

# **BCIC International** Tender Notice

01	Ministry	Ministry of Industries.
02	Agency	Bangladesh Chemical Industries Corporation (BCIC).
03	Procuring entity name	Managing Director, Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd.
04	Invitation for (brief description of goods)	(1) 01 No. double stage Air Compressor with driving motor & accessories.     (2) 01 No. Slip Ring Induction Motor (as per drawing).     (3) 01 set heavy duty single stage double Helical/Herringbone Gear Box (as per drawing).
05	Tender No. & date	(1) CCCL/PUR/F/02/2010-2011/698 Dt. 17/10/2010 (2) CCCL/PUR/F/03/2010-2011/699 Dt. 17/10/2010 (3) CCCL/PUR/F/04/2010-2011/700 Dt. 17/10/2010
06	Procurement method	International open tendering method (IOTM).
07	Source of funds	Own fund.
08	Last date of selling the tender	13-12-2010 during office hours.
09	Tender closing date and time	14-12-2010 at 11-00am.
10	Tender opening date and time	14-12-2010 at 11-15am.
11	Selling tender documents (principal)	Controller of Accounts, BCIC, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.
12	Selling tender documents (others)	(1) General Manager, BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong (2) General Manager (A&F), Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd, Chhatak, Sunamganj, Bangladesh.
13	Place of receiving tender documents	Office of the General Manager (Commercial), Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd, Chhatak, Sunamganj, Bangladesh.
14	Place of opening tender	Office of the General Manager (Commercial), Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd, Chhatak, Sunamgani Bangladesh.
15	Eligibility of tenderer	Mentioned in the tender documents.
16	Tender document price	Tk 750/- (seven hundred fifty) only (non- refundable) per set of each tender.
17	Amount of tender security	(1) Tk 1,00,000.00 (one lac) or its equivalent USD. (2) Tk 50,000.00 (fifty thousand) or its equivalent USD. (3) Tk 1,50,000.00 (one lac fifty thousand) or its equivalent USD.
18	Validity of tender and tender security	120 days (one hundred twenty days) & 148 (one hundred forty-eight days) respectively.
19	Name of official inviting tender	Managing Director, Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd, Chhatak, Sunamganj, Bangladesh.
20	Special instruction	(1) The purchaser reserves the right to accept any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. (2) Due to unavoidable circumstances if the tender shall not possible to open in schedule date & time, the same will be opened on the following working day at the same office

Engr. Md. Ali Akkas General Manager (Comm)

GD-4517

यसुता

## Jamuna Oil Company Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad, Chittagong

**Appointment Notice** 

Applications are hereby invited from the citizens of Bangladesh for filling up the following post on contractual basis under Jamuna Oil Company Limited, a subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation.

Name of the post	No. of post	Duration of contract	Compensation package/salary & allowance per month	Qualification <u>and</u> <u>experience</u>	<u>Age</u>
Head of the Department DGM (Finance)  DGM (Audit)	01	Initially for a period of 02 (two) years. But renewable subject to satisfactory performance	Consolidated Salary (negotiable) will be paid to suitable candidate, which is inclusive of House rent, Medical allowances and transportation. The candidate mu st mention the expected consolidated salary (per month) in their application. Income Tax will have to pay by the employee. Leave (sick & casual) as per Company's rule. Two annual bonus in a year will be provided at the rate of 40% of consolidated salary. No other benefits will be provided.	Candidate should be qualified Chartered Accountant (ACA/FCA) with practical experience after having Chartered Accountancy Certificate in senior position of large govt./semigovt/autonomous/industrial commercial/multinational organization.	50 years (maximum)
			P		

The candidate (if employed) must continue his service in the company for the contractual period.

Duties & responsibilities:

DGM (Finance): Will be the Chief of Finance of the company reporting to the Managing Director. He will be responsible for the overall financial management of the company including treasury functions, financial and management accounting, costing and taxation. Other field of important activities will include maintaining computerized billing and management accounting system, negotiations with financial institutions for commercial credits, foreign exchange transactions and development of an internal system of delegation of financial powers. DGM (Audit): Will be the Chief of Audit of the company reporting to the Managing Director. He will be

responsible for the functional area of accounting and auditing management and will be entrusted with the responsibility to assist the Audit committee and the management of JOCL in the effective discharge of their responsibilities by providing an independent, objective and critical review of the business including financial discipline, accounting system, management process, internal control system, risk identification, mitigation and management.

Interested candidates may apply with their detail CV and three copies of recent passport size photograph, attested copies of all academic and experience certificates to the Deputy General Manager (Personnel), Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. The application should reach to the mentioned address at the latest by 21-11-2010 any persuasion will disqualify the candidature. Please mention the position applied for on top of the envelope. GD-4511

# National Institute of Local Government (NILG)

Local Government Institutions Capacity Building Project for Water Supply and Sanitation Sector 29, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No: NILG/LGICBP/APR//09/2010/36 Date: 19 October, 2010

Request for Everession of Interest (Fol)

01.	Ministry/Division		Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives.
02.	Agency		National Institute of Local Government (NILG).
03.	Procurement entity name		Project Director, Local Government Institutions Capacity Building Project for Water Supply and Sanitation Sector.
04.	Procuring entity code		Not applicable.
05.	Procuring entity district	1	Dhaka.
06.	Expression of interest for selection of	:	Annual Performance Review (2009-10) of Capacity Building Process and Outcomes of NILG and LGIs.
07.	Eol reference No. and date	:	Memo No: NILG/LGICBP/APR//09/2010/36 Date: 19 October, 2010.
KEY	INFORMATION		
08.	Procurement method	1	Public Procurement Rules 2008 (SFB).
<b>FUNI</b>	DING INFORMATION		to the state of th
09.	Budget and source of fund		ADP 2010-11 (DPA).
10.	The second of th		Danida.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	Vin o	
11.	Project code		5061.
12.	Name of the project		Local Government Institutions Capacity Building Project for Water Supply and Sanitation Sector.
13.	Place of EoI submission	:	Project Office, 4th Floor, Room 511, NILG Bhaban, 29, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
14.	Eol closing date and time		08 November 2010, 11:00am.
15.	Eol opening date and time		08 November 2010, 12:00 noon.
INFO	RMATION FOR APPLICANT		
16.	Brief description of the service	÷	Annual Performance Review (2009-10) of Capacity Building Process and Outcomes of NILG

and LGIs. EXPERIENCE, RESOURCES AND DELIVERY CAPACITY REQUIRED General experience Firm(s)/organization(s) who have credible work experience in similar area along with qualified professionals with relevant education and experiences can express their interest for conducting the research study and dissemination of the outputs. Required information Brochure of the firm(s)/organization(s) summarising the facilities and areas of expertise; Description of similar assignments and

		experience in similar operating conditions; c) Availability of experienced and professionally qualified experts/persons and resources to carry out the assignment(s); and d) Administrative strength, logistics support and financial capability; e) Valid trade licence/registration. f) VAT registration; and g) TIN number.					
19.	OTH	OTHER DETAILS					
	(a)	Short-listed firms will be selected using the selection method in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules 2008.					
	(b)	RFP will be issued to short-listed firms.					
	(c)	Interested research firm(s)/organization(s) may obtain additional information from the project office during office hours on all working days.					
	(d)	Eol along with relevant supporting documents (7 copies) to be submitted in sealed envelope delivered to the project office, Room 511, NILG Bhaban, 29, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 by 08 November 2010, 11:00am. The envelop shall be clearly marked "Expression of Interest for the consultancy services for Annual Performance Review					

		Dhaka-1207 by 08 November "Expression of Interest for the	er 20' ne coi	10, 11:00am. The envelop shall be clearly marked insultancy services for Annual Performance Review cess and Outcomes of NILG and LGIs".
	(e)			submitted EoI earlier (vide memo No ate: 31 May, 2010) need not to submit further.
PRO	CURIN	G ENTITY DETAIL		
20.	C20025000000000000000000000000000000000	e of the official inviting ession of interest		Kabir M Ashraf Alam ndc.
21.	Designation of the official inviting expression of interest		1	Project Director, Local Government Institutions Capacity Building Project for Water Supply and Sanitation Sector

and Director General, National Institute of Local Government (NILG). 29, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Address of the official inviting expression of interest

Contact detail of the official inviting Tel No. E-mail address Fax No. 8130575 9122809 zamanmnz@yahoo.com expression of interest Eol submitted by fax/e-mail will be rejected. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject

without incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s).

any or all of the EoI process at any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and

Kabir M Ashraf Alam ndc **Direct General** 

National Institute of Local Government (NILG)

**Project Director** Local Government Institutions Capacity Building Project for Water Supply and Sanitation Sector

For Managing Director

time. (3) In all cases "The Public Widening & Improvement of Sagorika Road Procurement Rules (PPR)-2008" shall be Chittagong Development Authority CDA Bhaban, Court Road, Chittagong Phone-031-624486 GD-4482